FORM No. 807-Gregon Trust Doed Series		ECONVEYANCE V	ol. <u>mgd_</u> Page_ 6222 @
KNOW ALL MEN certain trust deed dated DE'/ELOPMENT CORP., AI AN ESTAIL IN FEE SIMI in the Mortgage Records of	N OREGON CORPORATION,	That the undersigned t <u>29.85</u> , executed and d as grantor and recorded Courty, Oregon, in boo ument/microfilm No	rustee or successor trustee under that lelivered by <u>GREATER KLAMATH</u> on <u>AUGUST 15</u> , 19.85, ok/reel/volume No. <u>M85</u> at (indicate which),
	"A" BY THIS REFERENC		ЕТО.
56			
secured by said trust dee out any covenant or war held by the undersigned In construing this	e beneficiary under said trust ed has been fully paid and rranty, express or implied, to in and to said described pro- instrument and whenever th	o the person or persons emises by virtue of said we context hereof so requ	to reconvey, recting that the but with- grant, bargain, sell and convey, but with- legally entitled thereto, all of the estate trust deed. uires, the singular includes the plural.
		ts sear arrived by the orth	cers, all authorized
of Directors. DATED: March		Auden	RANDSNESS, TRUSTEE
of Directors. DATED: March (If executed by a corporation, offix corporate teol.)	2 <u>8</u> , ₁₉ 90	Auden	Í fræmmenne som en s
of Directors. DATED: March (If executed by a corporation, affix corporate teal.) (If the trustee who signs above is a use the form of acknowledgment of STATE OF OREGON, County of KIND	corporation, pposite.)	WILLIAM P B STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was ackr	RANDSNESS, TRUSTEE Trustee ss. nowledged before me on
of Directors. DATED: Marked A (If executed by a corporation, offix corporate teal.) (If the trustee who signs above is a use the form of acknowledgment of STATE OF OREGON, County of _KACO This instrument was	corporation,	WILLIAM P B STATE OF OREGON,	RANDSNESS, TRUSTEE Trustee ss. nowledged before me on
of Directors. DATED: Map A (If executed by a corporation, offix corporate teol.) (If the trustee who signs above is a use the form of acknowledgment or STATE OF OREGON, County of KAMA This instrument was STATE DI TALIA MARKED TALIA MARKED	corporation, pposite.) ss. acknowledged 3-store me on 1990, by Brand Stik S Motary Public for Oregon	WILLIAM P B STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was ackr	RANDSNESS, TRUSTEE Trustee ss. nowledged before me on
of Directors. DATED: March. (If executed by a corporation, offix corporate teol.) (If the trustee who signs above is a use the form of acknowledgment of STATE OF OREGON, County of Klann This instrument wan 3.5 DIVILIAM P. OTATED TO COMPARENT OF DIVILIAM P.	28, 1990. corporation, pposite.) Nath Start S	WILLIAM P B WILLIAM P B STATE OF OREGON, County of	RANDSNESS, TRUSTEE Trustee Sss. Nowledged before me on (SEA STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the , 19
of Directors. DATED: March. (If executed by a corporation, affix corporate teal.) (If the trastee who signs above is a use the form of acknowledgment of STATE OF OREGON, County of K/AMAT This instrument was - 1:21:42:00 This instrument was - 2:21:42:00 This commission (GREAPER KLAMATH I GREAPER KLAMATH I GRANTO SOUTH VALLEY STA 801 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS OF	28, 1990. corporation, pposite-1 SS. acknowledged is store the on 1990, by Brands (CS) Notary Puistic for Oregon on expires: $12 - 13 - 91$ DEVELOPMENT CORP. DEVELOPMENT CORP. DEVELOPMENT CORP. DEVELOPMENT CORP. DEVELOPMENT CORP. DEVELOPMENT CORP.	WILLIAM P B WILLIAM P B STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acker 19, by as of Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	RANDSNESS, TRUSTEE Trustee ss. nowledged before me on (SEA STATE OF OREGON, County of

EXHIBIT "A"

6223

3793

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

A parcel of land located in the Southeast quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 5, Township 39 South, Range 9 E.W.M., and being a portion of Government Lots 4 and 5, said Section, Township and Range, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a point on the North line of said SELSE! which is East along said line a distance of 477.42 feet from the Northwest corner thereof; thence continuing East along said North line a distance of 389.88 feet to a point; these South 0'43' West a distance of 460.7 feet to a point on the Northwesterly line of a parcel of land deeded to Great Northern Railway Co. by deed recorded October 21, 1927, in Volume 76 page 635, records of Klamath County, Oregon, thence South 28°43' West, along said Northwesterly line, a distance of 590.02 feet to the Northeasterly corner of a parcel of land deeded to California-Oregon Power Co. by deed recorded December 16, 1953, in Volume 264, page 436, records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence West, along the North line of said parcel, a distance of 521.75 feet to the East line of a parcel of land deeded to Kl. math County for road purposes by deed recorded November 17, 1948, in Volume 226 page 429, records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence North, along the East line of said parcel, to a point which is South along said line, a distance of 208.71 feet from the North line of said Southeast quarter of Southeast quarter, said point also being the Southwest corner of a parcel of land deeded by City of Klamath Falls, to H. A. Nitschelm, et ux, recorded on November 16, 1948, in Volume 226 page 422, records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence East, along the South line of said parcel, a distance of 417.42 feet; thence North, along the East line thereof, 208.71 feet to the point of beginning.

GREATER KLAMATH DEVELOPMENT CORP.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for of	record at reque	t of <u>Mountain Title co.</u> the <u>Str</u> A.D., 19 <u>10</u> at <u>9:53</u> o'clock <u>A.M.</u> , and duly recorded in Vol. of <u>Mountgages</u> on Page <u>6222</u> .	<u>M90</u> ,
FEE	\$13.00	of Evelyn Biehn . County Clerk By Queuence Musicon	dire